ORM PTO-1595 Rev. 6-33) <b>9-21-99</b> RECOI 09-22	2-1999 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
DMB No. 065 (001 (15xp (1/94)   Tab settings □ □ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	50510 add original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	
	Name: Scancell Limited
OPR/FINANCE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment □ Merger	Street Address: Academic Department of Clinical Oncolog
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City Hospital, Hucknall Road
☐ Other	City: Nottingham NG5 1PB
Execution Date: September 3, 1999	Country: United Kingdom  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 09/253,849
Additional numbers	attached? □ Yes  No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Hollie L. Baker	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:	□ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendancy of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account.
Street Address: Hale and Dorr LLP	8. Deposit account number:
60 State Street	08-0219
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	Attorney Docket No. 102286.405 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
1	THIS SPACE
01 FC:581 40.00 CH	
the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Hollie L. Baker  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including	Signature  Cover sheet, attachments, and document:  September 15, 1999  Date
	required cover sheet information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 010233 FRAME: 0736

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Frank Carr, being a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at: Birchlea, The Holdings, Balmedie, Aberdeenshire AB23 8XU, UK, am an inventor of certain new and useful inventions, improvements or discoveries (hereinafter "said inventions"), for which an application for Letters Patent entitled "SIGNAL AMPLIFICATION METHOD", was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 22, 1999, and assigned United States Patent Application Number 09/253,849, a declaration for which I have executed on an even day herewith (hereinafter "said application"); and

WHEREAS, Scancell Limited, whose address is Academic Department of Clinical Oncology, City Hospital, Hucknall Road, Nottingham NG5 1PB, UK, and which, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration furnished by ASSIGNEE to me, receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I hereby, without reservation:

1. Assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said application, any and all other applications for Letters Patent for any inventions based directly or indirectly in whole or in part upon said inventions or said application, any and all United States or foreign Letters Patent which may be granted for any of said inventions or upon said application or any of said other applications, together with every priority right that is or may be predicated upon, or arise from any of said inventions, said application, said other applications or said Letters Patent;

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 010233 FRAME: 0737

Attorney Docket No. 102286.405

- 2. Authorize ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions in my name or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable, under International Conventions or otherwise;
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments throughout the world to issue or transfer all said Letters Patents to ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may direct;
- ASSIGNEE's request and at ASSIGNEE's expense, but without additional consideration to me or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that said inventions, said application, said other applications, and said Letters Patents shall be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by me, my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this Assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by ASSIGNEE; and to communicate to ASSIGNEE all facts known to me relating to said inventions and to testify as to the same in any court or proceedings; and to furnish ASSIGNEE any and all documents or other things in my control or in the control of my heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of my conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions.
- 5. The undersigned hereby grant(s) Hollie L. Baker, Reg. No. 31,321; Michael J. Bevilacqua, Reg. No. 31,091; Michael A. Diener, Reg. No. 37,122; Richard A. Goldenberg, Reg. No. 38,895; Wayne M. Kennard, Reg. No. 30,271; Wayne A. Keown, Ph.D., Reg. No. 33,923; James B. Lampert, Reg. No. 24,564; Donald R. Steinberg, Reg. No. 37,241; Colleen Superko, Reg. No. 39,850; and Henry N. Wixon, Reg. No. 32,073 of HALE AND DORR LLP, 60 State Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02109, power to insert on this assignment any further identification

Page 2 of 3

which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

Date: 3 Sommana 1999

WITNESSED BY:

Name:

Bincia White

Page 3 of 3

**PATENT REEL: 010233 FRAME: 0739**